# 502620856 01/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
DARRYL D. D'LIMA		11/19/2013
TSAIWEI OLEE		11/12/2013
CLIFFORD W. COLWELL		11/20/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCRIPPS HEALTH	
Street Address:	4275 CAMPUS POINT COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1367349

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)493-6811

 Phone:
 650-493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, callman@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39834-705.601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARROLL ALLMAN	
Signature:	/Carroll Allman/	
Date:	01/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

502620856

source=39834-705-601 PCT assignment#page1.tif source=39834-705-601 PCT assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031871 FRAME: 0054

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 39834-705.601	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
D'LIMA, Darryl D.     4275 Campus Point Court San Diego, California 92121, USA	<ol> <li>OLEE, Tsaiwei</li> <li>4275 Campus Point Court</li> <li>San Diego, California 92121, USA</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>COLWELL, Clifford W.</li> <li>4275 Campus Point Court</li> <li>San Diego, California 92121, USA</li> </ol>	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in		
METH	ODS OF TRANSPLANTING CHONDI	ROCYTES	
☐ for which Application No	application is executed on even date herew was filed on in the United States Paus 13/067349 was filed on October 29.2 was filed on Patent C d upon which a United States Patent issued	atent Office; 2013, in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or	
San Diego, California 92121, USA, (hereinaft Application(s) and the inventions disclosed the	er "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the erein, and in and to all embodiments of the aid Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively reforms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)")	e inventions, heretofore conceived, made or erred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration received in full from said Assignee:	on of good and valuable consideration ack	nowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been	
and to said Inventions and Applications, inclurights to all United States and corresponding r Convention for the Protection of Industrial Profiled and any and all Patent(s) granted on said	ding the right to claim priority to said Invenon-United States patent applications and I operty, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or Inventions in the United States, in any forcluding each and every application filed ann, or continuation-in-part of any of said A	Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications eign country, or under any international d any and all Patent(s) granted on any application	
fullest extent the right, title and interest herein agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperatigiving of testimony, execution of petitions, oa deemed necessary or desirable by said Assign prosecuting any applications covering said Inv	conveyed in the United States, foreign co ion by said Inventor(s) shall include promy ths, specifications, declarations or other pa ee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the riventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting sub filing and prosecuting applications for reis eventions; and (f) for legal proceedings inv	ot production of pertinent facts and documents, apers, and other assistance all to the extent light, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for stitute, divisional, continuing or additional suance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference tolving said Inventions and any applications	

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the

 Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

expense incurred by said inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain

5895173v1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>39834-705.601</u>			
effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed below:	uted and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written			
Date: x 11/19/13 x Darry L Darry D. DELIMA				
Date: x 1//2//3 x Tsalwei OLER	/			
Date: x 11 20 13 x Clifford W.COLWELL				
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:				
Date: x 12-6-13	By: x Name: Richard Sheridan			

Title: Corp. Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 01/04/2014

SCRIPPS HEALTH .